Decision Notification

Application Details

Licence No. 57003384

Licence Class General & Hotel

LGO Reference L09735 Application no. 205190

Premises Name Overway Hotel
Premises Address 27 Eighteenth Street

GAWLER SA 5118

Licensee JS & MR ENTERTAINMENT PTY LTD

Applicant Antonio Lagana, Cherilynn Mary Lagana

Application Type Application for Transfer of Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 11 Jan 2021

Requirements

The requirement to provide the following in support of the application has been waived:

Landlord's consent as the applicant owns the premises

The requirement to advertise the application by notice placed on the premises

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

The application has been advertised

People

Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence and receive proceeds of the business conducted under the licence:

- Cherilynn Mary Lagana (164738)
- Antonio Lagana (162339)

Licensee

Transfer

The licence is transferred to Antonio Lagana, Cherilynn Mary Lagana effective from 11 Jan 2021.

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Date of Order: 11 January, 2021 Order Number: B231207

Page 1 of 2





Vicki Brunello **Hearings Delegate** 11 Jan 2021

Date of Order: 11 January, 2021 Order Number: B231207 Page 2 of 2

